PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Laszlo A. Gombas	08/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Werth Packaging, LLC
Street Address:	4890 Kipling St.
City:	Wheat Ridge
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11838888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)528-8864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-528-8863
Email: rost@usa.net
Correspondent Name: Kyle W. Rost

Address Line 1: 5490 S. Autumn Court

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

Address Line 4. Greenwood village, COLONADO 60111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G0815

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle W. Rost

Total Attachments: 1 source=lgwp#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 11838

PATENT REEL: 019927 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Laszlo A. Gombas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONTAINER BODYMAKER

for which an application for United States Patent	was executed by me on the resp	ective date written	below next to
my name; and for which an application for United			
application serial no. 11 / 338 888 ,	, attorney docket no. G0815.	Applicant hereby	appoints and
authorizes Kyle W. Rost, attorney at law, to enter	the filing date and/or serial number	er in the above blan	ks when they
are known.			-

WHEREAS, Werth Packaging, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, whose post office address is 4890 Kipling St., Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80033, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and elsewhere therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, adequate, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Werth Packaging, LLC, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the aforesaid application throughout the world, including the right to file applications under the provisions of the International Convention claiming priority of the aforesaid United States application, also my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues thereof to be obtained in the United States and elsewhere upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, or substitute applications that may be filed in the United States and throughout the world upon said invention, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Werth Packaging, LLC.

AND, as a part of said consideration, I hereby warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements either written, oral, or implied with respect to the above identified application for Letters Patent that will impair, diminish, limit, or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of this instrument by me.

I further agree without any payment by said Werth Packaging Company, LLC, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Werth Packaging Company, LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise to make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date written below next to my name.

Laszlo A. Gombas

STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

Cheusen COUNTY

Before me personally appeared said Laszlo A. Gombas and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

his free act and deed this _______day of August, 2007.

Notary Public

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019927 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 10/07/2007